## Juni appoints Stephanie Michael as Head of Compliance



**Stockholm, Dec 16, 2020 (Issuewire.com)** - Stephanie Michael joins Juni shortly after the seed round announcement, and with recent deals signed with Visa, that allows expansion across Europe. She will formally transition into the role on 1 January.

Stephanie Michael has over nine years of experience in legal and regulatory compliance matters. Prior to joining Juni, she was a Senior Vice President of Compliance at a global private equity firm, dealing with both European and US regulation. Previously, Stephanie has worked in the regulatory and legal

services sectors at compliance consultant firms, investment banks and asset managers.

"Stephanie is a major asset to our company. As we build a global bank for ecommerce and affiliate marketing, having a great compliance setup to support product development and onboarding while carefully managing risk is vital to create a great customer experience. I am extremely happy to welcome her to the team" says Juni's COO, Jonathan Sanders

Stephanie Michael comments: "I am so excited to join Juni and to embark on a new chapter of compliance and risk management in the banking and e-commerce arena. To be able to help build out a product that will enable and empower digital entrepreneurs is an opportunity of a lifetime"

Stephanie holds a Bachelor's degree in History from the University of Virginia and a Juris Doctor from New York Law School.

## **Media Contact**

Juni

press@juni.co

+4542955019

Kongelundsvej 27

Source: Juni

See on IssueWire